FORM PTO~1595		VAA-1	SHEET	U.S. DEPT, OF	COMMER	RCE		
Office	09-07-2	2001		Patent and Tra	demark			
			${f Y}$					
IME01-002	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	1018363	335	a original docu	uments or copy the	ereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	V-23-01	2. Name and a	ddress of rec	eiving party(ies)	:			
CAI JUN, REN CHANG HONG, RAI	NGANATHAN	Name: Insti	tute Of Mic	roelectronics		2		
NAGARAJAN, NARAYANAN			#C <b>7</b>					
BALASUBRAMANIAN, YUNG CHI	LIANG					% <b>8</b>		
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X		1				09/20		
		Street Addre	ss:			T <b>=</b>		
3. Nature of conveyance		11 Science						
X Assignment Merger	X Assignment Merger			Science Park Ii Singapore 117685				
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name	Singapore	11,000					
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name	•						
other								
Execution Date: <b>7/31/01</b>		Additional nan	ne(e) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes	x		
		No	ic(s) a addres		165			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):							
A. Patent Application No(s)		<u>B.</u>	Patent No.(s)	1				
Ado	ditional numbers attache	d? Yes 2	No					
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total no. of	applications	and patents invo	lved::	1		
_	concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE		7 (T-1-1 6 (2)	T. T. 10. (27 CFD 2.41) 4.40.00					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
		Enclos	ed					
	A 100 13 4 100							
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH I	DRIVE	X Autho	rized to be c	harged to depos	it acct.			
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: N	Y ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit acc		: <u>19-0033</u> page if paying by de	: eposit ac	count)		
/2001 DBYRNE 00000152 190033 09938042	DO NOT USE T				-			
2581 40.00 CH								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belof the original document	ief the foregoing inform	ation is true and o	correct and a	ny attached cop	y is a trı	ие сору		
STEPHEN B. ACKERM	IAN	ーイノノー		8/23/01				
Name of Person Signing		Mgnature Mgnature	<del></del>	Date	-			
				DATENT				

REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0015

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	OFINVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNED receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
CAI JUN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or point name of ASSIGNOR
1375 Forest Ave. \$D-5 Address Portland, ME 04/03, USA	Address #10-62, Blk 60) Clementi West St. 1. Singapore 12060)
P. R. China Nationality	P. R. China.
RANGANATHAN NAGARAJAN  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	NARAYANAN BALASUBRAMANTAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Address #10-44, Block-101 Woodlande St-13, Stingapore-73010	Address Bolk 240, #02-370 / proce 600240.
Indian Nationality	Nationality Nationality
ASSIGNEE:	,
Institute Of Microelectronics 11 Science Park Road Science Park Ii Singapore 117685 Singapore Nationality	National University of Singapore 10 Kent Ridge Crescent Singapore 119260 Singapore
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
· · ·	e one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
	i) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned)
x and in all foreign countries	gg
in and to any and all improvements which ar	e disclosed in the invention entitled:

and the second s

Process For Device Using Partial SOI

> **PATENT** REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0016

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights				
	For x Application or U.S. Patent				
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION.					
in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:	· ·				
TYPE OF PRINT LIANG  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  113 Clement; street 13, #03-2  Address  Singa paye 120 113	7				
Singapore 120113  Taiwanese Nationality					
Addividity					
ASSIGNEE:					
Institute Of Microelectronics 11 Science Park Road Science Park Ii Singapore 117685 Singapore Nationality	National University of Singapore 10 Kent Ridge Crescent Singapore 119260 Singapore				
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete	one of the following)				
	n) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned)				
in and to any and all improvements which ar	e disclosed in the invention entitled:				
Process For Device Using Partia	1 SOI				

PATENT REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0017

and wi	nich is found in
(a) (b)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith  U.S. patent application executed on 7/3/01, 8/8/01
(c)	U.S. application serial no
(d)	U.S. patent noissued
- -	(also check (e) it foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) [	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	n and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any uation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination of.
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ide or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
pertin may to proce any a applic or de	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all ent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents as see known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or eding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said exation, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary sirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this
WAR	NING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)  Levels  Manganalia  A. R. J.
If AS	SIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or prim the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

RECORDED: 08/23/2001

\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0018